

STATE OF DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

DELAWARE THOROUGHBRED RACING COMMISSION 777 DELAWARE PARK BLVD, WILMINGTON, DE 19804

FAX: (302) 994-3567

AGRICULTURE.DELAWARE.GOV

(302) 994-2521 EXT. 7247

OFFICE OF THE STEWARDS

Stewards Ruling 25B-2024

Ruling Date: 05/28/2024 Licensee: Johariel A. Rodriguez DOB: 08/27/2003 Violation Date: 05/25/2024 License Type: Not Licensed RCI ID: 2283930

Ruling Type/Description: Failure to Fulfill

DTRC Rules Cited: 3.4 All and 8.9

Fine: \$100 Fine Due: 06/04/2024

Suspension Start Date: 6/8/2024 Suspension End Date: 6/8/2024

Narrative:

Apprentice Jockey Johariel A. Rodriguez, DOB: 08/27/2003, RCI ID: 2283930, is hereby assessed a fine of one hundred dollars (\$100.00) for failure to fulfill his riding engagement at Delaware Park on Saturday, May 25, 2024, in the first (1) race aboard "Woke Up a Diva." A violation of D.T.R.C. Rules 3.4 All and 8.9.

Amendment A: June 8, 2024

Jockey Johariel A. Rodriguez is "Suspended" for failure to pay a fine levied against him in Stewards Ruling 25-2024.

Amendment B: June 8,2024

Jockey Johariel A. Rodriguez is restored to good standings after paying his fine.